Page 11, line 11, strike "and"

Page 11, after line 11, insert:

"(7) one credit of physical education sufficient to satisfy all of the academic standards

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1081, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.1

1.5

in physical education; and"

Page 11, line 12, strike "(7)" and insert "(8)" and strike "seven" and insert "six"